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Citizens for Pennsylvania's Future 
610 North Third Streei 
Harrisburg, PA 17101-1113 
P 717.214.7920 / 800.321.7775 
F 717.214.7927 
info@pennruture.org 
www.pennf iiture.org 

August 16,2010 

Rosemary Chiavetta, Secretary 
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission 
P.O. Box 3265 

-Harrisburg, PA 17105-3265 

Re: Joint Application of West Penn Power Company d/b/a Allegheny Power, Trans-
Allegheny Interstate Line Company and FirstEnergy Corp. for a Certificate of 
Public Convenience Under Section J J 02(a)(3) of the Public Utility Code 
Approving a Change of Control of West Penn Power Company and Trans-
Allegheny Interstate Line Company (Docket Nos. A-2010-2176520 and A-2010-
2176732) 

Dear Secretary Chiavetta: 

1 have enclosed two copies ofthe Certificate ofService for the written testimony that 
PennFuture is serving on all parties today, one for filing at each docket number above. 

Thank you for your attention to this matter. Ifyou have any questions, please call me at 
(215)545-9693. 

Sifjtejdyf) 

sl Charles McPhedran 

Charles McPhedran, Law Staff Chair 
PennFuture 

/S? 

cc (w/encls): Hon. Wayne L. Weismandel 
Hon. Mary D. Long 
Certificate ofService 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that I have this day served a true .copy ofthe foregoing letter on the 
following persons in the matter specified in accordance with the requirements of 52 Pa. Code § 
1.54: 

By E-mail and By Fedex 

Thomas Gadsden, Esq. 
Morgan, Lewis & Bockius 
1701 MarketStreet 
Philadelphia, PA 19103-2921 
tgadsden@morganlewia.com 

Daniel Clearfield, Esq. 
Eckert Seamans Cherin & Mellot LLC 
213 Market Street, Sth Floor 
Hamsburg, PA 17101 
dclearfield@eckertseamans.com 

Alan Seltzer, Esq. . 
Ryan Russell Ogden & Seltzer, PC 
1150 Berkshire Blvd., Suite 210 
Wyomissing, PA 19610-1208 
aseltzer@ryanrussell.com 

Allison C. Kaster, Esq. 
Office of Trial Staff 
Pennsylvania Public Utility Comm'n 
P.O. Box 3265 
Harrisburg, PA 17105--3265 
akaster@state.pa.us 

Darryl Lawrence, Esq. 
Office of Consumer Advocate , 
555 Walnut Street, 5th Floor 
Harrisburg, PA 17101-1923 
dlawrence@paoca.org 

Daniel G. Asmus, Esq. 
Office of Small Business Advocate 
300 North Second Street, Suite 1102 
Harrisburg, PA 17101 
dasmus@state.pa.uS' 

Scott J. Rubin, Esq. 
333 Oak Lane 
Bloomsburg, PA 17815 
Scott.j.rubin@gmail.com 

Derrick Price Williamson, Esq. 
Spillman, Thomas & Battle 
1100 Bent Creek Blvd., Suuite 101 
Mechanicsburg, PA 17050 
dwilliamson@spillmanlaw.com 

Charles E. Thomas, Jr., Esq. 
Thomas, Long, Niesen & Kennard 
P.O. Box 9500 
Harrisburg, PA 17108-9500 
cthomas@thomaslonglaw.com 

Thomas T. Niesen, Esq. 
Thomas, Long, Niesen & Kennard 
P.O. Box 9500 
Harrisburg, PA 17108-9500 
tniesen@thomaslonglaw.com 

Regina L. Matz, Esq. 
Thomas, Long, Niesen & Kennard 
P.O. Box 9500 
Harrisburg, PA 17108-9500 
rmatz@thomaslonglaw.com 

Thomas J. Sniscak, Esq. 
Hawke, McKeon & Sniscak LLP 
P.O.Box 1778 
100 North Tenth Street 
Harrisburg, PA 17101 
tjsniscak@hmslegal.com 
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Michael W. Gang, Esq. 
Post & Schell,.PC . 
17 North Second Street, 12th Floor 
Harrisburg, PA 17101-1601 
mgang@postschell.com 

Kurt E. Klapkowski, Esq. 
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania 
RCSOB, 9th Floor 
400 Market Street 
Harrisburg, PA 17101-2301 
kklapkowsk@state.pa.us 

Eric Paul Cheung, Esq. 
Clean Air Council 
135 S. 19th Street, Suite 300 
Philadelphia, PA 19103 
echeung@cleanair.org 

Benjamin L. Willey, Esq.. 
Law Office of Benjamin L. Willey, LLC 
7272 Wisconsin Ave., Suite 300 
Bethesda, MD 20814 
blw@bwilleyiaw.com 

Theodore S. Robinson, Esq. 
Citizen Power 
2121 Murray Avenue 
Pittsburgh, PA 15217 
robinson@citizenpower.com 

Divesh Gupta, Esq. 
Senior Counsel 
Constellation Energy 
111 Market Place, Suite 500 
Baltimore, MD 21202 
Divesh.gupta@constellation.com 

Scott H. Strauss, Esq. 
Spiegel & McDiarmid LLP 
1333 New Hampshire Ave., NW 
Washington, DC 20036 
Scott.strauss@spiegelmcd.com 

Susan E. Bruce, Esq. 
McNees, Wallace & Nurick LLC 
100 Pine Street 
P.O.Box 1166 
Harrisburg, PA 17108-1166 
sbruce@mwn.com 

Charis Mincavage, Esq. 
Vasiliki Karandrikas, Esq. 
McNees, Wallace & Nurick LLC 
100 Pine Street 
P.O.Box 1166 
Harrisburg, PA 17108-1166 
cmincavage@mwn.com 
vkarandri k as (aim wn .com 

(jLlh-
s/ Charles McPhedran 

Charles McPhedran, Esq. 

DATED: August 16,2010 
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